NATURAL HAIR CARE INSTITUTE BOARD MEMBER CONTRACT

This agreement ______ is made and entered into on ______ by and between NATURE HAIR CARE INSTITUTE, a non-profit organization incorporated under the laws of MINNESOTA (Natural Hair Care Institute), and ______, an individual residing in

WHEREAS, the Board Member has been elected to serve as a member of the Board of the Organization _______ and WHEREAS, the Board Member has agreed to serve in such capacity subject to the terms and conditions set forth in this Agreement.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual promises and covenants contained herein, the parties agree as follows:

1. Term. The Board Member shall serve as a member of the Board for a term of [1 YEAR], which shall begin on [_____] and end on [_____], unless sooner terminated as provided herein.

2. Duties. The Board Member shall perform the duties of a member of the Board as set forth in the Organizations bylaws and as may be assigned by the Board from time to time. The Board Member shall devote such time and attention to the affairs of the Organization as may be necessary to discharge such duties in a diligent and competent manner.

3. Conflict of Interest. The Board Member shall promptly disclose to the Board any actual or potential conflict of interest that may arise in connection with the Board Members service to the Organization. The Board Member shall abstain from voting on any matter in which the Board Member has a conflict of interest.

4. Confidentiality. The Board Member shall maintain the confidentiality of all non-public information of the Organization that comes to the Board Members attention during the course of the Board Members service to the Organization.

5. Termination. This Agreement may be terminated by either party upon period of 5DAYS by written or electronic notice to the other party. The Board Members service as a member of the Board may also be terminated by the Board for cause, including but not limited to, a breach of this Agreement or the Organizations bylaws, or for conduct that is detrimental to the Organization.

6. Governing Law. This Agreement shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the laws of the State of Minnesota.

7. Entire Agreement. This Agreement constitutes the entire agreement between the parties and supersedes all prior negotiations, understandings, and agreements between the parties relating to the subject matter hereof.

8. Payment Agreement. All Board Member who gets hired on as Officers might received compensation and pay would be negotiated with all hired Officers based on experience, and understanding between the parties.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this Agreement as of the date first above written.

NATURAL HAIR CARE INSTITUTE

By: _____

By: _____